
OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
SINJHORO GAS CONDENSATE FIELD 

No. AOOI-02/SGF/201B/o"> Date:-02.01.2019. 

SUBJECT:- FINANCIAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE 

1. Ref.financial Evaluation committee letter No. Ref. No. A001-02/SGF 120181 1611-B 
dated: 31.12.2018 regarding the subject matter of .Tender No . TE/SGF /201B/S.W /002. 

Dated: 1B.12 .20 lB . 

2. For Hiring Service School Bus (CSR jof Sinjhoro Gas Field tender was floated on OGDCL 
website on IB .12.201B. The fmancial bid opening of afore side tender was on 02 .01.2019. In 
this regards fiancial comparative statement of bidders is as under. 

S.No Bidder's Items I Services Qty Unit Unit Rate Total Amount 
Name With all Taxes 

01 Mi s Hiring Service 10 months Rs.168,5001- Rs.1685,0001 
Muhammad School Bus 
Yar Transport (CSR jof 
Service Sinjhoro Gas 
Nawabshah Field 

02 Mis Hiring Service 10 months Rs.175,0001- Rs.1750,0001-
Khalique School Bus 
Zaman (CSR jof 

Transport Sinjhoro Gas 

services Field 

3 .Therefore Mis M i s Muhammad Yar Transport Service Nawabshah is found the lowest 
bidder. Hence an approval of Rs. Rs.1685,0001 (Sixteen Lac Eighty Five thousands, 
only) may please be accorded. 

n · Mr. Manso Qa' 
Chairman Co . ee • 

Mansoor Oadlr 
Sr: Admin. Olfk:e[$\njIIoro 
Cell # 0305-2251771 

Manager CCSR)-H.O,lba 

Mr. Tariq Maral 

CfffPl~et~l91a~h 
AE (Pr()(;8ss) Slnjhoro 
Cell # 03006302009 

,,~~ 
Mr.Ali~ 

Committee M\r£ierRa~a 
AE (Corr.) Sln)horo 
Cell # 0305-3036352 


